10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER

FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE
| )
In the Matter of the Appeal of: )
)
EPIC, et al., )  No.MUP-17-001
)
From a Department of Construction and )
Inspections decision. ) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
)
)
)
)
)

I, Monica Erickson, hereby certify and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of

the state of Washington as follows:

1. Tam alegal assistant employed by King County Prosecutor’s Office, am over the age

of 18, am not a party to this action and am competent to testify herein.

2. On January 18,2017, 1 dld cause to be delivered by Electronic Mail and U.S. Postal
Mail a true copy of the Notice of Appearance of Cristy Craig and this Certificate of

Service to:

Daniel T, Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney
CIVIL DIVISION
W400 King County Courthouse
516 Third Avenue
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 Seattle, Washington 98104

(206) 477-1120/FAX (206) 296-0191




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Knowll Lowney
Clair E. Tonry
Meredith Crafton
Katherine Brennan
Smith & Lowney, PLLC
2317 E. John St
Seattle, WA 98112
Knoll@ige.org
clairet@ige.org
meredithc@ige.org
katherineb@jigc.org

Tami Garrett
SDCI
Tami.Garrett@seattle.gov

Jack McCullough
Laura Counley
Courtney Kaylor
McCullough Hill Leary, P.S.
701 5™ Ave, Suite 6600
Seattle, WA . 98104
Jack(@mbhseattle.com
lcounley@mbhseattle.com
Courtney(@mbhseattle.com

Liza Anderson
Alicia Reise
Assistant City Attorney
701 5™ Ave, Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104
Liza.anderson(@seattle.gov
Alicia.reise(@seattle.gov

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the

foregoing is true and correct.

DATED this 18" day of January, 2017 at Seattle, Washington.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -2

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG
King County Prosecuting Attorney

~ /
By: M oo i (4/\
Monica Erickson, Legal Assistant to
CRISTY CRAIG, WSBA #27451
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Attorneys for King County

Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney
CIVIL DIVISION

W400 King County Courthouse

516 Third Avenue

Seattle, Washington 98104

(206) 477-1120/FAX (206) 296-0191




