1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER		
7	FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE		
8	) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )		
9	) ) ) No. MUP-17-001		
10	From a Department of Construction and )		
11	Inspections decision. ) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
12			
13			
14	I, Monica Erickson, hereby certify and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of		
15			
16	the state of Washington as follows:		
17	1. I am a legal assistant employed by King County Prosecutor's Office, am over the age		
18	of 18, am not a party to this action and am competent to testify herein.		
19	2. On January 18, 2017, I did cause to be delivered by Electronic Mail and U.S. Postal		
20			
21	Mail a true copy of the <i>Notice of Appearance</i> of Cristy Craig and this <i>Certificate of</i> <i>Service</i> to:		
22			
23			
	Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney CIVIL DIVISION		
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1W400 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, Washington 98104 (206) 477-1120/FAX (206) 296-0191		

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Knowll Lowney Clair E. Tonry Meredith Crafton Katherine Brennan Smith & Lowney, PLLC 2317 E. John St Seattle, WA 98112 Knoll@igc.org clairet@igc.org meredithc@igc.org katherineb@igc.org Tami Garrett SDCI Tami.Garrett@seattle.gov	Jack McCullough Laura Counley Courtney Kaylor McCullough Hill Leary, P.S. 701 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave, Suite 6600 Seattle, WA 98104 Jack@mhseattle.com Icounley@mhseattle.com Courtney@mhseattle.com Courtney@mhseattle.com Liza Anderson Alicia Reise Assistant City Attorney 701 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave, Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104 Liza.anderson@seattle.gov Alicia.reise@seattle.gov	
11 12	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the		
13	foregoing is true and correct.		
14 15	DATED this 18 <sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017 at Seattle, Washington.		
16		DANIEL T. SATTERBERG King County Prosecuting Attorney	
17			
18		By: <u>Marile</u> Monica Erickson, Legal Assistant to	
19		CRISTY CRAIG, WSBA #27451 Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney	
20		Attorneys for King County	
21			
22 23			
23	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 2	<b>Daniel T. Satterberg</b> , Prosecuting Attorney CIVIL DIVISION W400 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, Washington 98104 (206) 477-1120/FAX (206) 296-0191	